AWL-20-50 / AWL-40-100 / AWL-60-150
AWL-16-42 / AWL-16-42-GAT
Specifications &
Installation Guidelines
Highlights
Aquafire Series
Shown: AWPA3-40-100 40”
• Patented “Double Air-Vapor Flow” system for

the bottom of the device.
Remove the drain plug
located on the bottom
of the fireplace.
2 Completely drain water
until empty. Drain Port
Cutout/Housing Dimensions
*
20 ¼’’  x    9 ⅝”  x   11’’min.
40 ¼’’  x    9 ⅝”  x   11’’min.
20’’
WSIZE
Fireplace Specifications
D H
AWL-20-50
40’’ AWL-40-100
60’’ AWL-60-150 60 ¼’’  x    9 ⅝”  x   11’’min.
Important!
Cutout dimensions are critical! Fireplace inserts
are suspended in cutout opening from the attached
flanges so be sure to measure carefully!
Fireplace Dimensions
Technical Specifications
21 ⅛”
20”
9 ⅜
10 ½”
9 ¼”
9 ¼”
10 ½”
9 ¼”
20’’ AWL-20-50:
Power: 60 W (Standard wall receptacle)
Tank Capacity: 2.0 Liters / Run Time 20 Hours
Direct Plumbed: 1/4’’ water line (If using DP Kit)
Weight: 29 lbs / Crated Weight 53 lbs

Warning
Width
A
Height*
B
Depth
D
Width(min.)
E
Height(max.)
F
Width
G
Depth
H
AWL-20 26” 12” 12 ½” 22” 17” 20 ¼”  9 ½’’
AWA-20 26” 12” 15 ¼” 22” 17” 20 ¼” 12 ¼”
AWPR-20 26” 14” 15 ¼” 22” 14”  20 ¼” 12 ¼”
AWL-40 46” 12” 12 ½” 42” 17”  40 ¼” 9 ½’’
AWA-40 46” 12” 15 ¼” 42” 17”  40 ¼” 12 ¼”
AWPR-40 46” 14” 15 ¼” 42” 14”  40 ¼” 12 ¼”
AWA-60 66” 12” 15 ¼” 62” 17”  60 ¼” 12 ¼”
AWL-60 66” 12” 12 ½” 62” 17”  60 ¼” 9 ½’’
AWPR-60
Series
Lite
OG